2022er-2082ANS

OBTS Number				AR	REST /	NOT	CE TO	APPE	AR			at for Warra		1	JUVENILE	Γ
Agency ORI Numbe	<u> </u>	Age	ncy Name								umber (N.T.A.'s only)	est for Capia	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	0502300	N		ılm Beach Poli	<u>ce Dep</u>	<u>artm</u>	<u>ent</u>		7	0	22-000100				Multiple	
Charge Type: Check as many	1. Felony 2. Traffic Fe	lony	3. Mind		5. Ordinar 6. Other	nce					If Weapon Seized Enter Type UN	ARME	מי		Clearance	·
	Including Name of Bu	sinese)							se (Business Nar		<del>(1)</del>					
7VV-DLA	<u>US HIGHW</u>	VAY 1, 700 Time of Arrest	US HI	GHWAY 1 BLK,	NORTI Booking		Jail Date	US I	HIGHWA		BLK, NORTH	PALN	1 BEA	CH, FL	33408	
1	V2022	01:37	3000				A. D.			ľ	G. 1918					
Name (Last, First, &	•		•	-		7	lias:		. A	Miau (Nan	ne, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.	)	•			
Race	<u> TERRENCE</u>	S JK	Date of	Birth	Height	<del>-</del> î	Weight	E	bye Color		Hair Color	10	omplesion		Build	
B-Black O-C	merican Indian Oriental/Asian	WA		06/21/1970	6'00		300		BLACI		BALD			GHT	149	الع
Scare, Marke, Tatoo	s, Unique Physical Fea	tures (Location, Typ	e, Description	)				١	Varital Status   S	-	HOLIC	14	icohol Infl	uence Yes		Unk F
Local Address (Street	et, Apt. Number)		(City)		(State)		(Zip)		$\boldsymbol{v}$	Phon	<u>HOLIC</u>	I R	rug Influer enidence T	VD4:	<u> </u>	
35 NAU'	TILUS DR, A	BARANA (	ET, NJ	08005								1 2	. City . County	3. Florida 4. Out of State		4
1	(Street, Apt. Number) TILUS DR.	RARANAC	(City) CFT. N.)	02005	(State)		(Zip)			Phon	•	^	ddress Sou	SÉL	F	
Business Address (P	isme, Street)		(City)		(State)		(Zip)			Phon	•	6	occupation	Jorna, Contract of the Contrac		
D/L Number, State			Soc. Sec. Nun	-h	INS Number				Place of Birth	(Circ Str	<b>M</b>	Citionali				
	7338206705	/NJ	sec. sec. NUI		EAS MILLINGS.				E .		WN, NJ,	Citizenshi US				
	e (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of Bis					3. Felony		Juvenile
Co-Defender N	e (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of Bir	irth				4. Misdemess		Juvenile
									Dec or Bi			1. Art		3. Felony 3. Misderness		10 ABUTE
Parent	Other:			Name (Last,	First, Middle)	7	7						1	Residence Phon	•	
Legal Custodia Address (Street, Apt				(City)		(St	ate)	(2	ip)				1	Business Phone	<u> </u>	
					/	$\triangle$										
Notified by: (Name	:)					1	A Dec		Tin	ne	JUVENILE DISPON 1. Handled/Pro	cessed within		2 TOT JAC		
Released To: (Nam	<b>(c)</b>			Relationalip			Date	$\rightarrow$	Tin	ne	Department :	nd Released		3. Incarcerated		
								$\subseteq$								
The above as	ddress was prov	vided by	defend	tant and/or □ de nile Court Clerk's O	efendant's	paren	ts.	K	School	Attended				ľ	irade	
(Phone 355-2	2526) informed	d of any char	ge of add	ress.	LIICC			ty Crime?		tion of Pr	operty			<del>-  </del>	/sine of Prope	aty
Yee, by:			□ No		·	A		(e) [2]								
Drug Activity N. N/A	B. Buy	R. Smuggle D. Deliver	K. Disperses/ Distribute	Produce/	Z. Other		N. N		B. Barbi C. Coca	ine	H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana	P. Parapi Equip	amest	U. Unknov 2. Other	MTI.	
P. Pomess Charge Description		E. Use		Cultivate			^^	mphetamin	ne E. Heroi	in	O. Opium/Deriv.	8. Synth	etic			
		VER 15_0	DR_ MI	NOR IN VEHIC	E.					:	Statute Violation Number 316, 193(4)	r		Violation of	ORD#	
Drug Activity D		unt / Unit	Offi	NOR IN VEHIC	Counts		Violence	Warrant /	Capias Number		J1W17J147			Bond		
Charge Description	N						N				Statute Violation Numbe			Violation of	000 #	
											Statute Atolation Militare	Ŧ		Violation of	OKD#	
Drug Activity D	rug Type Amou	ant / Unit	Offi	mac #	Counts	_	Violence	Warrant /	Capias Number		<del>-</del>			Bond		
Charge Description		/_				ЦΥ	Пи		<del></del>		Statute Violation Number	7		Violation of	ORD#	
Drug Activity D	rug Type Amou	nt/Unit	Offi	nac H	Counts		Violence	Warrant /	Capias Number					Bond	•	
Health / Apparent Pl	hysical Condition of De	efendant		7	1	¥ <u>ت</u>	□ и	Any know	riedge of the follo	owins:	☐ Mental ☐ Eas	ane Riel	Media	tion 🗀 rue	omities [7]	Injurio
					·			Explain:								2 gut R3
Check which applies	: Released (	- <del></del>	leased to Parer oth Cousty Me		T. County Jeil	PRO	PERTY - Rec	eived By		Releas	ed By		Releas	red To		
Transported By	7	7				Det	Transported	T	ime Transported	Other						
[9] n.c==							Lagret - 14			1				,		
INSTRU	ICTION NO. 1 ICTION NO. 2	Mandator	y appeara	nce in court			Location (Co			N	RTH PALM	REAC				
- 1101RC	CITOINIO.			ir in Court 1 instructions on Pag	re 2		Court Date at	d Time								
LAGRETTO	DEAD ATTUC								<u>/09/2022</u>			<u> </u>			No	
I WILLFULLY F	AIL TO APPEAR	BEFORE THE	e design? Court as	ATED TO ANSWER THE REQUIRED BY THIS NO	OFFENSE OTICE TO A	CHAR	JED OR TO , THAT I MA	PAYTH AY BE H	IE FINE SUBS IELD IN COM	SCRIBE ATEMP	D. I UNDERSTAND FOF COURT AND A	THAT SI WARRA	IOULD NT	-	Photo	-
FUK MY ARRE	ST SHALL DE ISS	UED.	_/	, ,								13.7		- 44	Availab	ЭIE
*	<i></i>			<del></del>	,							1.			4 .	
HOLD for Other Age		ature of Defends	att (or Juven	ile and arent/Custodian)		<del>1</del>	111	7			ete Signed			Sign at the second		
				11180			MAD			remme Ve	rification (Printed by Arre	estee) 🖫 🦿		**************************************		
Danger		Resisted Arrest		Vision of Arresting C					LD.#	(PRIN	T)			i.T		
I —		Oub		WATE AND D	11/	_			aaas T						PAGE	
Suicida Intake Deputy			Pouch #	MILORD.		11 -			9905	- 4	$C \cap A \wedge I$	$\Lambda I \square$	ח		PAGE	
☐ Suicida		ID.#	Pouch#	The		HA	1 d	Q05	^Dn	Witness	SCAN here it subject aligned with	NE	$D_{\perp}$		1 0	of <b>1</b>

0529312

Mirord

2811

Ţ	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUS	SE AFFIDAVII		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Reques			JUVEN	IILE
ì	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			l .	port Number					
1	FL FL0502300	NORTH PALM BL			7	0   22-0	00010( Notes:	<u> </u>			
١	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor  4. Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance								
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Hanc Wiscerneanor	Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	/1070	
E	CRAIG, TERRENCE S J	R		Charge Description			W	M	06/21	/19/0	
CH	Charge Description 316.193(1)(B) DUI - BLOOD	.08 OR ABOVE		0.2.3							
Ř	Charge Description			Charge Description							
8							Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
۷	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)							<u></u>			
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	P	hone		^	ddress Source		
T	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)		hone		0	Occupation		
M									<u>, ,                                  </u>		
_	The undersigned certifies and swears the	hat he/she has just and resonab	ele grounds to believe, and	does believe that the a	above nam	ned Defendan	t committed	the folio	owing violation	of law.	
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in	my presence.	☐ was	observed by				7			who told
	confessed to			found to have comm					person com		
	admitting to the below facts		22 at 22:56							,	
	On the										
	At 2213hrs on 02/0	7/2022 I was ru	unning statio	onary rada	r in	the 80	0 blo	ck c	of US H	wy 1	<b>L.</b>
	when I observed a	dark colored Ca	adillac SUV	traveling	south	ibound	at a	rate	e or sp	eed t	nat
١,	appeared to exceed	the posted spe	ed limit.	urisdictio	nal k	ooundai	ries o	f th	ne Vill	age o	f
R	The 800 block of US Hwy 1 falls within the jurisdictional boundaries of the Village of North Palm Beach, Palm Beach County, Florida and has a posted speed limit of 35 MPH.										
В	while attempting to gatch up to the vehicle. I observed it making several erratic lane										
A	changes going from the number 1 lane crossing two lanes of trainic to the number 3 lane										
Ļ	and then back to to I initiated a traf	he number 2 las	ne.	d identifi	ed ti	ne driv	er by	his	s NJ DI	as	
١	Terrence S. Craig	(w/m. 06/21/19)	70). I asked	Craig for	his	DL, Re	∍gıstr	atio	on, and	i proc	f
c	of insurance. While	e he was attem	pting to ret	rieve I ob	serve	ed that	t nis	Iace	e was i	Tusne	a,
ľ	his eves were glas	sv with dilated	d pupils, an	d that his	spec	ech was	s noti	cear	ота втл	irrea.	
Į:	I suspected Craig		UI so I call	ed Unit NA	1 (M:	liord)	to th	e so	cene to	Cond	luct
	a DUI investigatio I issued Craig one	n. (1) Fr. UTC AD	Z48RE for vi	olating Se	ctio	n 316.	187(1)	FS	Speed	61/35	i.
1	I Issued Clary one	(2)		-							
1	A.										
E	:	A V'									
ľ											
ľ											
		)									
l											
	<b>Y</b>										
								٠.	<del>,</del>		
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	RE ME	Modell	-		≥		_		_	
1	i	D. JHAMIL //		SIGNATI	JRE OF A	RRESTING /	INVESTIGA"	TING OF	FICER	_	
1		F COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S. 117	7.107	ST	EADE,	RODER	ICK (	9708	3)	_	
	02/07	7/2022	<del></del>		NAME C	F OFFICER	PLEASE PF	RINT)			PAGE
		DATE				02/07/2 DATE		$\sim \Lambda$	NINIE	:n	1 of 1
L	<b>E</b> ]				1811		50	JH	IAIAE		D I O

Ton	TS Number			PROBABLE	CAUS	E AFFIDAVIT			, Arrest 3. I 2. N.T.A. 4.	Request for Request 1	or Warra for Capia	. 1	JU	VENILE
		Agency Name					Agency F	- 1	umber	0100				
1	FL FL0502300	NORT	H PAL	M BEACH POLI	CE		7	0	22-000 Special Notes					
l g	serge Type: 1, Felony	3. N	hisdemean	nor 📙 5. Ordinar	nce					Race	Sex	Date of B	Airth	
N.	apply. L.1 2. Trame relony		Tanto Mila		Alias					W	M		21/19	70
	CRAIG, TERRENCE S I	<u>R</u>				Charge Description								
	Charge Description 316.193(1)(B) DUI - BLOOD .08 OR ABOVE Charge Description													
	herge Description									Race	Sax	Date of	Birth	
╀	lictim's Name (Last, First, Middle)											l		
۲ <u>۱</u>	.ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(C	city)	(State)		(Zip)		Phone			^	ddress Soul	ce.	
7		<del></del>	Nh.\	(State)		(Zip)		Phone			1	Occupation		
M	Business Address (Name, Street)		Olty)					<u> </u>			<u> </u>	guáng váol	lation of lay	w.
+	The undersigned certifies and swears	that he/she h	nas just an	nd resonable grounds to belie	eve, and	does believe that the	above n	amed l	Defendant co	mmitted	gie ron	PAILIN AIGI		فراسة - طرر
	The Person taken into custody  committed the below acts in				asw [	observed by		tha	t he/she sa	w the a	rrested	person	committ t	the below acts.
	Confessed to				was	found to have com	mitted	the be	low acts, re	sulting	from n	ny (desci	ribed) inv	estigation.
	admitting to the below fact	s. F <b>ebru<u>ar</u></b>	ν.	2022 at 01	:24	(Specifically inc	clude fa	cts co	nstituting ca	use fo	arres	t. <b>)</b>		
								di =	natche	d to	Po	lice	Offi	cer
	On February 7th, 2	022 a	t app	roximately 2	217 :	hours, I t ichway 1	was Nor	th	Palm B	each	, F	L 334	408.	
	Steade's traffic stop at the 700-Bik of on Magazine													
P	Upon arriving on scene, Police Officer Steade notified me that the driver, Terrence  Upon arriving on scene, Police Officer Steade notified me that the driver, Terrence													
R	Craig (w/m 06/21/1970), was showing signs that he was coming from the													
В	and asked him where he was coming from. Clarked Craig where he was driving to and he													
B	restaurant Carmines in Palm Beach Gardens, I asked bome. I also asked Craig if he stated that he was heading to Golf Course Rd to go home. I also asked Craig if he stated that he was heading to Craig I consumed any alcohol, and he stated that he did not any at all. While talking to Craig I consumed any alcohol, and he stated that he did not any at all. While talking to Craig I													
E	consumed any alcol	hol, a	nd he	stated that	he	did not a	ny a	t a	unils	Mel	e di	late	d, an	nd his
	noticed that his	face w	as I	lusned, ne ma	u ga	. L	i n.a	+~	comple	ete :	seve	eral		
A													I as	sked i e
S	Standardized Fiel Craig to step out	of th	e ve	hicle. As he	ster	ped out h	e Wa	is r	ot abl	le to ical	o ma Coi	nditi	ons c	or
E	Craig to step out balance, and he u physical defects,	rinate	d hi	mself. I aske	ed Ci	eaig if ne have high	ble	od	pressi	ıre	and	diab	etes.	•
S	physical defects,	and n	le st	ated that he					_	_	_			ad that
1		irst	SFST,	Horizontal (	Saze	Nystagmus	5 (H	SN)	, to C:	raig aig.	ane	raig d <b>ad</b> v	state /ised	him
E	he understood. I	placed	d the	stimuius (a	Dia	or pen, i	rom ·	lef:	t to r	ight	., w	as ur	nable	to
N E	to follow the per keep his balance,	with	nis was n	ot able to ma	aint	ain the s	tart	ing	posit	ion.	As	I be	gan i	to move
	keep his balance, the pen, Craig mo	ved hi	is he	ad to follow	the	pen. I ha	ad t	0 T	emind able	Crai	g t fol	low 1	the D	en, and
1	pen with his eyes	only	, num	erous times.	Cra dect	of Smoot!	h Pu	rsu	it in	both	ı th	e ri	ght a	nd
		\$7		wie at Mayimili	m ve	ATTITUTE TO	** ~~			<b>3</b>		.lef	t eye	s, and
İ	Onset of Nystagm	ıs Pri	or to	45 degrees	in b	oth the r	ight	an	d left	eye	es.			
	Y			s walk and T	11 PN	to Craig	. Wh	ile	I was	ех	olai	ning	it t	o him,
I	I explained the s Craig kept swayin	econd	k and	i forth, kept	stu	mbling, a	nd w	as	unable	to	mai	ntai	n the	
-	<del></del>		<del></del>				/		1/14	4	_	1	M	
	NOTARY PUBLICITERED BEF	/	5	<b>,,,,,,</b>	<b>~~</b>		ATURE	OF ARI	RESTING / IN	ESTIG	ATING	OFFICER		-
	NOTARY PUBLIC/CLERK	OF COURT	/ OFFICE	(F.B.S. X(0) Notary Po	ublic Sta Ragin	te of Florid	) MIL(	ORD	, JHAMI		990			
	02/	156/23	2 ?		mission :	GG 966418 24	NA	ME OF	OFFICER (P	LEASE	PRINT)			PAGE
	7	DATE	रे	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>~</b>	·····	-	O;	2/08/20 DATE	122				<b>1</b> OF
Į	€			CENTRAL		OBDE	1/	ΔII		CRIM	FAN	IALYS	IS _	P. I. O.

			DD OD ADI D CALLO	E APRIDAVIT		Arrest 3.	Request for Warran	. 🗔	JUVENIL	_
O	BTS Number		PROBABLE CAUS SUPPLEM	ENT		2. N.T.A. 4	Request for Capia	1	JOAEIAIC	
<b>\</b>	jency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Report N	22-000	100			
Ĺ	FL FL0502300		5 Ordinance		7 0	Special Notes				
C	harge Type:	3. Misdemeanor  4. Traffic Misdem	5 T					Date of Birth		
h	ame (Last, First, Middle)		Alas				Race Sex M		1/1970	
	CRAIG, TERRENCE S J	R		1 41-		ations				
Ρ	starting position. demonstration that position (left foot instructed that he 11-13 inches, did r maintain his balance over. I ended this  I explained the Rho his eyes open, and follows: A B C D E don't want to do th  The finger to nose Craig getting frus: Craig was placed un Craig, they were ch placed into the ban wearing a white sh  I transported Crai was observed for 2 regurgitate anythi  I asked Craig to p .183 at 0007 hours  Based on my invest  Craig during the co beverages, or chem controlled substant accompanied in the alcohol level of alcohol level of Florida Statute 31  Craig was issued of the Influence (AD2  Craig's vehicle was  Craig's vehicle was	Craig stated I showed him could begin not count ou se as he kep SFST in fea  comberg Alpha kept stumbl F G E I H K his anymore"  SFST and th trated. He s  nder arrest heck for fit ck of my man irt, grey sh  crovide a Bro and a .182  cigation, pro course of dr. cigation, pro course of dr. cigation, pro course of dr. cigation pro course of dr. c	th right foot in the right foot in the craig missed to loud, and did to using his arm of the craig work that the craig that the cone leg stand that the craig work that the craig was the craig that the craig work that the craig wore work that the craig work that the craig work that the craig wor	front, four heel an improper to balanuld injured the task. It topped and the task. It topped and the task of the task. It topped and the interesting Centinute observations of the state of	touching to toe per turn to the per turn to himse himse ed that Chavez distate e not a anymore fluence g was a he time ed that harge Critical State of 18 years of	steps n. Cra self.  lf.  he un recit d "I d  ble to tasks tasks thance also se of th  AT) with he won the won the won carry influention ears of the contraction carry (ADZ48)	to toe; by appring was recorded the contained the comments of the comments of the contained recorded the contained recorded recor	o. Craroximanot ak lmost d. Craroximanot d. Craro	ately ole to fell aig kep bet as n, I d due t laced of e being ig was at. Cran e or aig ble owing: as blood oreath ry to	ig wa
-	1	/			1111	Nais	/ /	771.	1///	
-Z-K0>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	_ <b>5~~</b>	Notary Public State of	Florida			ESTIGATING OF		<u> </u>	-
N-STRAT	NOTARY PUBLIC TO CERK O	F COURT / OFFICE (	🛴 🧗 My Cammission GG 🤉	86418	AILORD,			<u> </u>		
Â	(3)	106/22 300 DATE	Expires 03/05/2024	2222			EASE PRINT)			PAGE
V	/				02	/08/202 DATE	£.Z.			2 of 3

	D	.U.I. PROBA			DAVII	1	
ON THE 7th	DAY OF	Feburary	20 <b>_22</b> , A	AT 2213		AM PM	
SUBJECT: Craig	_ 5 0	Terrence	S	CASE	NUMBER:		
AGENCY: North Pal	lm Beach P	olice Department	AR	RESTING OFFIC	ER J.Milor	d	
		PE	RSONAL CO	ONTACT			ATTIOL EX
DRIVING PATTERN	N: <u>actual ph</u>	YSICAL CONTROL (PH	YSICAL EVIDENC	CE OR STATEMENT	'S PUTTING DEF	BEHIND WHEEL OF	VEHICLE)
High rate of spee Erratic lane char	ed					RA	
OBSERVATION OF Glassy Eyes	DRIVER:					<b>J</b> '	
Dilated Pupils Flushed Face Slurred Speech					,		
DRIVER'S STATE	MENTS:						
ODORS: SPEECH: Slure	red	GENER	RAL OBS	ERVATIO	NS		
ATTITUDE: Cal		rustrated					
		rey Shorts, and B	ack Shoes				
MEDICAL/OTHER							_
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEA	СН						·
J.Milord	Officer						
(Signature of Arresting/Investigative The foregoing instrument was swor		subscribed before me this 8th	day of Febura	ry 20 22	by <b>J</b> .	Milord	
(Print name of Arresting/Investigation	ve Officer), who is pe	rsonally known to me and/or prod	uced identification. Type o	of identification produced		SCANNE FEB 0 8 20	ED
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Office	er (F.S.S 117.10)					FEB 08 20	22



#### ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
WALK & TURN:	G. L. L. L. was awaying book and
right foot in front, touching heel to toe). Craig was instructed	ing position. Craig stated that he understood the instructions and to get into the proper starting position (left foot on line with ed that he could begin. Craig missed four heel to toe steps by an improper turn. Craig was not able to maintain his balance a over. I ended this SFST in fear that Craig would injure himself.
ONE LEG STAND:	
Craig stated he did not want to do this SFST	Y
ONE LEG STAND: Craig stated that he did not want to do this SFST	
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
Levelsined the Phemberg Alphabet to Craig. Craig st	ated that he understood. Craig kept his eyes open, and kept habet as follows: A B C D E F G E I H K M E. He then do do this anymore".
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .183 2) .182	3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
J.Milord (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
	eburary 20 22 by J.Milord
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification	SCANNED FEB 0 8 2022
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	PED V



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET



PBSO CASE # 22-	033786		PBSO	ZONE	3-11	
AGENCY CASE # 2			CRASH	CASE	#	1
TIME OF STOP/CR	RASH <b>2213</b>	DATE _	2/07/202	22	DAY	
SUBJECT'S NAME	Craig Terre	ence S	RACE	W	SEX N	1
HGT 6"0	WGT 300		DOB	06/21	/1970	
LOCATION 700-BLI	K US Highway 1					
ARRESTING OFFICE	r's name & ID J.N	Milord 990	5 9	905	AGENCY Nor	th Palm Beach PI
DIVISION: Patr	ol		NOT	IFIED 1	BY COMMO Y	
			ARR	IVAL A	T FACILITY	2324
				A	RREST TIME	2232
BREATH RESULTS:  1) .183  2) .182  3)  4)	16977		DDGO W	V D D O CO	DE #	
TESTING OFFIC	ER'S ID 16877		PBSO VI	DEOTA	PE #	



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 22.033786	PBSO ZONE	3.11
AGENCY CASE # 22-coolco	CRASH CASE #	
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2013 DATE C	2/07/2022 DAY	Monday
HGT 6"0 WGT 300	DOB 6/21/19	x M
LOCATION 700-BIK US H9  ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID J. MILOSO	howay 1 H9905 AGENCY	NPBPID
DIVISION: Partol	NOTIFIED BY COMMO	77271
BREATH RESULTS:	ARRIVAL AT FACIL	227
.183		
2. <u>.182</u>		
$\frac{\sqrt{N/H}}{N/n}$		
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 16877		

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006478 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 02/08/2022

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 02/04/2022

Observation Period Began: 23:24 Subject's Name: TERRENCE S CRAIG

DOB: 06/21/1970 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything crally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
Results.	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:05
	Air Blank	0.000	00:05
	Control Test	0.080	00:06
	Air Blank	0.000	00:06
	Subject Sample #1	0.183	CO:07
	Air Blank	0.000	00:08
	Air Blank	0.000	00:09
	Subject Sample #2	0.182	00:10
	Air Blank	0.000	00:11
	Control Test	0.076	00:11
	Air Blank	0.000	00:12
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:12

Cylinder Lot: 19021080A2 Exp: 09/05/2023 State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( $\sqrt{\phantom{a}}$ ) is personally known to me or as identification, and who after being placed under oath, (\_\_) produced states: I RENEE M RAGIN, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: ignature Sworn Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida -State of Florida Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged

in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

SCANNED FEB 08 2022

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, C NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? HAVE-YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?  ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?  DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY?  GLASS EYE?  FALSE TEETH?  EAR INFECTION?  INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:	_
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE	
NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.	1
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.	
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.	
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.	
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.	
I am of the	
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a rest of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful to of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your sadmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.	10 10 11 11
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)	
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS	
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT	ß
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.	
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.	
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.	
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.	
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.	
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.	
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.  SCANNED FEB 08 2022	

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)\_

### **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: NPB					
SUBJECT: Craig, Terrence S.	CASE NUMBER: 22 -003786					
DATE: Feb 8, 2022	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 00:02	ENDING TIME: 00:14					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .183 TIME 00:07 A.M.⊠ P	P.M.					
3) N/A TIME A.M. F	P.M. 4) N/A TIME A.M. P.M.					
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	Y Y					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH: Slurred						
ATTITUDE: Calm, cooperative talkative						
CLOTHING: Gray shorts, white polo shirt, black sneakers						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: High blood pressure, Diabetes	<b>Y</b>					
MEDICATIONS: Yes						
OTHER:						
Eyes are glassy & red Odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath						
COMMENTS:						
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observation period at 23:24 hrs.						
Subject agreed to perform breath test.						
Tech read breath test results. Subject stated he understood breath test results.						
A/O read rights. Subject stated he understood rights.						
A/O attempted Q&A. Subject refused to answer Q&A.						

SCANNED FEB 08 2022 SUBJECT: Craig, Terrence, S

CASE NUMBER: 22-033786

## IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

# NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol -ORcontent. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence o chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST

	NOTE. REAL S	1,2		
I am	J.Milord		of the North Palm Beach	
If you period of a reques	fail to submit to the test I of one (1) year for a first I fusal to submit to a lawful ted of you and if your driver breath, urine or blood, yours sissible into evidence in any	have requested of you, your prefusal, or eighteen 18 months test of your breath, urine or blying privilege has been previous will be committing a misden criminal proceeding.	rivilege to operate a motor vehi if your privilege has been previ ood. Additionally, if you refuse isly suspended for a prior refuse neanor. Refusal to submit to the	cle will be suspended for a lously suspended as a result to submit to the test I have al to submit to a lawful test test I have requested of you
	ECT'S SIGNATURE: R		Craig, Terre	nce, S
		CONSTITUTION	IAL WARNINGS	
TAM	DECLIDED TO WARN.VO	ILREFORE VOU MAKE ANY S'	FATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE	THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS

### I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.

If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.

If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.

I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.	ANNED
	SCANNED SCANNED Craig, Terrence, SFEB 0 8 2022
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: Read On Camera	Craig, Terrence, SED
	- <del>-</del>

#### WITNESS LIST



CASE NUMBER: **22-033786** 

ARRESTING OFFICER: J.Milord	
ADDRESS: 560 US Highway 1, North Palm Beach FL, 33408	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) <u>561-848-2525</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME: Roderick Steade	
ADDRESS: 560 US Highway 1, North Palm Beach FL, 33408	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 0	(WORK) <u>0</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	Y
NAME:	
ADDRESS	<u> </u>
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
NAME:	
ADDDEGG	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	CANNED
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	